Implementation Guide
Advanced Ship Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
Implementation guide - Advanced Shipment Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 Standard UAP Inc. / Send - ASN 856 Version 3.12  /  6/9/2010 Page 2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
I.   IDENTIFICATION. ........................................................................................................................................ 3

91
Transportation
Method/Type Code
M ID 01/02
“M” – Motor (Common Carrier)
TD505
387
Routing
M AN 01/35
Carrier Name
Note:
Syntax Notes:
01 If TD502 is present, then TD503 is required
SAMPLES: TD5||ZZ|123456789|J|YELLOW
Implementation guide - Advanced Shipment Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 Standard UAP Inc. / Send - ASN 856 Version 3.12  /  6/9/2010 Page 14
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : TD3 Carrier Details (Equipment)
LEVEL  : DETAIL
LOOP  : HL - SHIPMENT
USAGE  : 1/12 (OPTIONAL)
PURPOSE : TO SPECIFY TRANSPORTATION DETAILS RELATING TO EQUIPMENT USED BY
THE CARRIER
Ref.
Data
Element
Name
Attributes
Comments
TD301
40
Equipment Description
Code
M ID 02/02
“TL” – Trailer
TD302
206
Equipment Initial
O AN 01/04
Not used
TD303
207
Equipment Number
O AN 01/10
Trailer number
Note:
SAMPLES: TD3|TL||123456
Implementation guide - Advanced Shipment Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 Standard UAP Inc. / Send - ASN 856 Version 3.12  /  6/9/2010 Page 15
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : REF Reference Numbers
LEVEL  : DETAIL
LOOP  : HL - SHIPMENT
USAGE  : 1/1  (MANDATORY)
PURPOSE : TO SPECIFY IDENTIFYING NUMBERS.
Ref.
Data
Element
Name
Attributes
Comments
REF01
128
Reference Number Qualifier
M ID 02/02
“BM” – Bill of Lading
REF02
127
Reference Number
M AN 01/20
Number referred to in REF01

PAL01
883
Pallet Type Code
O ID 01/02
Not used
PAL02
884
Pallet Tiers
O AN 01/03
Not used
PAL03
885
Pallet Blocks
O AN 01/03
Not used
PAL04
356
Pack
O N0 01/06
Not used
PAL05
395
Unit Weight
O AN 01/08
Not used
PAL06
355
Unit of Measure Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
PAL07
82
Length
O R 01/08
Not used
PAL08
189
Width
O R 01/08
Not used
PAL09
65
Height
O R 01/08
Not used
PAL10
355
Unit of measurement code
O ID 02/02
Not used
PAL11
384
Gross Weight per Pack
O R 01/09
Not used
PAL12
355
Unit of measurement code
O ID 02/02
Not used
PAL13
385
Gross Volume per Pack
O R 01/09
Not used
PAL14
355
Unit or Basis for
Measurement Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
PAL15

PRF07
92
Purchase Order Type Code
O ID 02/02
Not used
Note:
SAMPLES: PRF|0050-44533|||20040510~
Implementation guide - Advanced Shipment Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 Standard UAP Inc. / Send - ASN 856 Version 3.12  /  6/9/2010 Page 27
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : REF Reference Numbers
LEVEL  : DETAIL
LOOP  : HL - ORDER
USAGE  : 1/1  (MANDATORY)
PURPOSE : TO SPECIFY IDENTIFYING NUMBERS.
Ref.
Data
Element
Name
Attributes
Comments
REF01
128
Reference Number Qualifier
M ID 02/03
“PK” – Packing list number
(Mandatory)
REF02
127
Reference Number
M AN 01/30
Number referred to in REF01
REF03
352
Description
O AN 01/80
Not used
REF04
C040
Reference Identifier
O
Not used
Note:
SAMPLES: REF|PK|12345678~
Implementation guide - Advanced Shipment Notice
(Electronic document 856 ANSI X.12)
X.12 Version 004010 Standard UAP Inc. / Send - ASN 856 Version 3.12  /  6/9/2010 Page 28
DETAIL OF SEGMENTS
SEGMENT : N1 Name
LEVEL  : DETAIL
LOOP  : N1
USAGE  : 0/1 (OPTIONAL)
PURPOSE : TO IDENTIFY A PARTY BY TYPE OF ORGANIZATION, NAME, AND CODE.
Ref.
Data
Element
Name
Attributes
Comments
N101
098
Entity Identifier Code
M ID 02/03
"MA" – Party for whom Item is
Ultimately Intended
N102
093
Name
M AN 01/60
N103
066